
SPIRABEL® LD 

1

2

2

1

137315

137331

137357

137371 137373

134376

137413 137415

134405

134421

134489

2024

25 m 30 m 50 m

600
mbar °C

+60

- 1518   9
bar

Transparent green wall

APPLICATIONS
Suction and delivery light duty, watering, small pumps, 
seed drills

SECTORS OF ACTIVITY
Agriculture, industry

ADVANTAGES
SPIRABEL® LD is a very light, flexible and economic 
hose. Its inner wall is smooth to reduce flow losses. 
Its transparency allows observation of transferred 
products.

CONNECTORS
Symmetrical connectors (Guillemin or Storz) with band 
collars thanks to the smooth cover. We recommend 
checking before assembly that the fittings cannot harm 
the inner wall.

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE
See table pages 114 to 117 column A.

WARNING
Spiral hoses in general have an elongation under pres-
sure that can be important when temperature is above 
40°C. This has to be considered before installation. We 
remain at your disposal for any question on this issue.

SPIRABEL LD   Ø inn   [Batch number] 

FLEXIBLE HOSE REINFORCED WITH A WHITE SHOCK-PROOF PVC SPIRAL. SOFT AND TRANSPARENT PVC WALL. LIGHT DUTY.

White spiral in rigid and shock-proof PVC

Wall in soft and transparent PVC. Inner and outer smooth

 HIGH CAPACITY | SPIRAL HOSES | MULTI-PURPOSE |

MARKING

20 +/- 1,0 2,4 220 18 6 600 80

25 +/- 1,0 2,4 270 15 5 600 105

32 +/- 1,0 2,5 350 15 5 600 135

38 +/- 0,6 2,8 460 15 5 600 160

40 +/- 0,6 2,9 500 15 5 600 180

50 +/- 0,6 3,3 710 12 4 600 230

63 +/- 1,0 3,5 870 12 4 600 265

75 +/- 1,0 3,8 1000 12 4 600 315

102 +/- 1,0 4,2 1870 9 3 600 428

mm mm barbarmm g/m mbar mm

https://www.tricoflex.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/trc-uk.pdf

