



















Suction and delivery light duty, watering, small pumps, seed drills.



MARKING

SPIRABEL LD Ø inn [Batch number]

Flexible hose reinforced with a white shock-proof PVC spiral. Soft and transparent PVC wall. Light duty.

ADVANTAGES

SPIRABEL® LD is a very light, flexible and economic hose. Its inner wall is smooth to reduce flow losses. Its transparency allows observation of transferred products.

CONNECTORS

Symmetrical connectors (Guillemin or Storz) with band clamps thanks to the smooth cover. We recommend checking before assembly that the fittings cannot harm the inner wall.

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

See table pages 110 to 113 column A.

WARNING

Spiral hoses in general have an elongation under pressure that can be important when temperature is above 40°C. This has to be considered before installation. We remain at your disposal for any question on this issue.

(3)	+/-	0	_0_	1			4	Transparent green wall		
	mm		g/m	bar	bar	mbar	mm mm	25 m	30 m	50 m
20	+/- 1,0	2,4	220	18	6	600	80			137315
25	+/- 1,0	2,4	270	15	5	600	105			137331
32	+/- 1,0	2,5	350	15	5	600	135			137357
38	+/-0,6	2,8	460	15	5	600	160		137371	137373
40	+/-0,6	2,9	500	15	5	600	180	134376		
50	+/-0,6	3,3	710	12	4	600	230		137413	137415
63	+/- 1,0	3,5	870	12	4	600	265			134405
75	+/- 1,0	3,8	1000	12	4	600	315	134421		
102	+/- 1,0	4.2	1870	9	3	600	428	134489		

